04-17-2002

PTO-1595 1/31/92

VERGIEET 0.0. DELARTMENT OF COMMERCE		4.5
	102057793	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARKE OFFICE ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy the	ereof.		
1. Name of conveying part(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving part(ies):			
James A. Loftus, Jr. Jerome M. Kowalik		Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties ⊠No	attached? □Yes	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merg □ Security Agreement □ Char	nge of Name	Street Address: <u>No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2</u> <u>Minato-ku</u>	<u>chome</u>) <u>, </u>	_
Other:		City: <u>Tokyo</u> Country: <u>Japan</u>			0
Execution Date: March 21, 200	2	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		Jul.	OFFICE
 Application number(s) or patent numl If this document is being filed together w 	per(s): hanew application, t	he execution date of the application is:	5	-	01.1
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		1	
10/039,398				2	ंदे
5. Names and address of party to whom		attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	-31	9: 2.	RECORDS
concerning document should be mailed:	·			6	2
		7. Total Fee (27 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.(00		
Name: <u>James D. Liles</u>		⊠ Enclosed			
Internal Address: Dinsmore	& Shohl LLP	Shohl LLP Derived any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account			
Street Address: 1900 Chem	med Center		nt		
255 East Fil		8. Deposit Account Number:			
,	bio Zip: 45202	04-1133			
16/2002 GTON11 00000083 10039398	<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	iccount)		
I FC:581 40.		SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge copy is a true copy of the or		regoing information is true and correct and an	y attac	hed	
	<u>^</u>	the Quinter Ma	with Zi	42	002
James D. Liles, Reg. No. 28,32 Name of Person Signing, Registration N	Uumber	Signature	Da		_
	l	Total Number of pages including cover sheet	[2]		
	United States Posta class mail in an env	this paper is being deposited with the al Service with sufficient postage as first velope addressed to: Box Assignment; ent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231			
774389v1	Bonnie	S. Germe			
11400841	-				

PATENT REEL: 012783 FRAME: 0581

4.5.03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James A. Loftus, Jr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 210 Emmaus Road, Marysville, Ohio 43040, and Jerome M. Kowalik, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9875 Monteray Drive, Plain City, Ohio 43064 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented Telematic Antenna Vortex Generator, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/039,398 was filed on January 4, 2002; and

WHEREAS, **Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha**, whose post office address is No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2 chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

PATENT REEL: 012783 FRAME: 0582

Dated: <u>3/21/02</u>	James A. Loftus, Jr.		
STATE OF Qhio)		
COUNTY OF Union) ss:)		
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 21 day of <u>Warch</u> 2002 Notary Public Dated: <u>3221/C2</u> Dated:			
STATE OF Ohio)) ss:		
COUNTY OF Open) 33.		
Sworn to and subscribed before met	this $\frac{2}{l}$ day of $\frac{m_{irc} h_{j}}{ll}$ (2002.		



767071vl

CHRISTEN M. MILLARD Attorney At Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 R.C. Notary Public